



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1799/2025**
RAJPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Biswas, Ms. Ruchika
Rathi, Mr. Siddharth Swain and Mr.
Mayank Rai, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.P. Singh and Mr. Varnit
Vashishtha, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

09.03.2026

List on 02.05.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 9, 2026/at