



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1799/2025**

RAJPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Biswas, Ms. Ruchika
Rathi and Mr. Mayank Rai, Advs.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Varnit Vashishta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **08.04.2026**

CM APPL.22514/2026 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL.22513/2026 (for directions)

3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. He seeks some time to take instructions.
5. List on the date already fixed i.e. 02.05.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 8, 2026/cl